BOARD LETTER APPROVAL LOG

BOARD LETTER TITLE:

ORDINANCES AMENDING THE COMPENSATION ORDINANCE AND ESTABLISHING COMPENSATION RELATING TO ADMINISTRATIVE ACTIONS AND THE TENTATIVE AGREEMENTS PENDING RATIFICATION FOR
THE EMPLOYEE BARGAINING UNITS - AE, CL, FS, HS, MM, PR, PS, RN, SS, AND SW REPRESENTED BY SERVICE EMPLOYEES INTERNATIONAL UNION, LOCAL 221 (SEIU); AM, AS AND DA REPRESENTED BY THE
DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEYS ASSOCIATION (DDAA); PD AND PM REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC DEFENDER ASSOCIATION OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY (PDAJ; AND FOR SPECIFIED UNREPRESENTED EMPLOYEES -
CE, CEM, EM, MA, NA, NE, NM, NS AND UM AND AMENDING SECTIONS 494 AND 495 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (6/9/25 - First Reading; 6/24/25 - Second Reading, unless the ordinance is modified on
second reading) (DISTRICTS: ALL)

ATTACHMENTS:

Att 1 Executive Summary

Att2 Ordinance Amending Compensation (Clean Version)

Att 3 Ordinance Amending Compensation (Strikeout Version)

Att4 Ordinance Amending Administrative Code (Clean Version)
Att5 Ordinance Amending Administrative Code (Strikeout Version)

ORIGINATING DEPT:

Department of Human Resources

Approval Signature Signature Verification
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Brandy Winterbottom

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:13PM PDT
brandy.winterbottom@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Tracy Drager

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:19PM-PDT
Tracy.Drager@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Billie Jean Tamayo

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:14PM PDT
BillieJean.Tamayo@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Errol Olivar

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:15PM PDT
errol.olivar@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Heather Murray

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:25PM PDT
heather.murray@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Lydia Lopez

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:12PM PDT
Lydia.Lopez@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Beverly Connolly

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:11PM PDT
Beverly.Connolly@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY

Shontay Turner

E-signed 2025-06-05 08:10PM PDT
Shontay.Turner@sdcounty.ca.gov
SAN DIEGO COUNTY




